
Emerald Valley BCA News

EVBCA NEWS

Captains
When filling out your score sheets the first 3 spots for names include the players last name

There are more than 1 Joe, Garrett, or John(i.e.) that play in the league. 

Please use the area for team names and date as well

When sending in extra monies such as sanctions or owed money please write on top of 

the white copy that gets sent in with the amount and what and who it is for.

DO NOT MAIL COIN WITH SCORE SHEETS
The extra postage will be applied to your teams payout

Only $30 comes in with the score sheet the other $13.50 goes to the Bar for Green Fees

Not to mention if they think there is cash in there they have came in empty and I will remind 

you all the captains are resposible for the monies and the score sheets.

These envelopes are peel and stick

We have had some come through the mail with them not being sealed and some were missing

the score sheet and monies. As captains you are responsible for this it is noted in your packet.

So please be careful when sending cash through the mail. If you are ever concerned about it use 

the drop box at Sonny's

DO NOT USE ENVELOPES FROM LAST YEAR  MY ADDRESS HAS CHANGED

Magic Rack
Use of magic rack is up to the breaker and must be made available for practice and

both teams at the start of the match

Players with 1 week are 10's if it is because of 1of the missing score sheets

take the total points and divide it by your total games.

HANDICAPS

There is a sample on the back of score sheet to make sure you have it right.

an easy way is get your totals from the first 3 spots then multiply that by 3 

and the difference is the handicap with a max handicap of 9 points

TOP SHOOTERS FROM LAST WEEK
PLAYERS                       TEAM                                                                POINTS      GWON      GLOST

Theron Beckes                 TLOE                                                                    82                 9                  0

Dan Beltran                     Just Pool'n Around                                               76                 8                   1

Russell Cearley               LCC                                                                       73                 8                  1

ENTRY FORMS ARE ON THE WESTERN BCA WEBSITE (www.westernbca.org)

AND THE EMERALD VALLEY BCA WEBSITE (www.evbca.net)
Early entry deadline is 9/4/18

This means they are to be post marked in the drop box at Sonny's or my hands by then

they are doing online entries as well

Ryan



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 8/20/18

R TEAM WEEKS POINTS RWON RLOST GWON

1 Luckeys LCC 11 2054 43 1 227

2 Twisted Duck Misspent Trio 10 1757 38 2 227

3 White Horse Just Pool'n Around 11 1728 34 10 179

4 Horse Head #1 10 1722 33 7 189

5 Centennial Steak House DILLIGAF 10 1637 33 7 200

6 Alibi Tres Borrachos 10 1606 32 8 180

7 Mohawk 1 Arm Bandit & Co. 11 1683 30 14 176

8 Luckeys Just Have Fun 11 1585 30 14 176

9 Mohawk Spider Monkeys 11 1623 29 15 166

10 Brew & Cue T.L.O.E 10 1595 29 11 176

11 Sonny's Sons of Billiards 9 1464 29 7 149

12 Alibi Balls are Us 10 1356 27 13 146

13 Twisted Duck Sticking Together 11 1487 25 19 165

14 Side Pocket Broom Stix 11 1470 25 19 158

15 Duck Bar & Grill Duck Farts 11 1559 24 20 162

16 Centennial Steak House #2 11 1430 24 20 143

17 White Horse #1 11 1364 24 20 142

18 Centennial Steak House Susan's Peeps 10 1528 23 17 159

19 Obriens 9Up 9 Down 11 1528 23 21 158

20 Quackers Quackers 10 1420 23 17 147

21 Jackalope #1 11 1390 22 22 139

22 Firs Lanes Bipooler 11 1456 21 23 168

23 The Keg Misfits 11 1334 21 23 163

24 Horse Head Baby Dinosaurs 11 1422 19 25 142

25 White Horse Not Perfect 11 1366 19 25 140

26 Centennial Steak House Just the Tip 11 1271 19 25 132

27 Side Pocket Glee Some Three Some 11 1259 19 25 133

28 Centennial Steak House #1 10 1185 18 22 116

29 Jamason 9ballfrks 11 1450 17 27 152

30 Quackers NaAssty B's 11 1308 17 27 138

31 Horse Head #2 10 1255 17 23 136

32 Wetlands NDGB 11 1353 16 28 135

33 Sonny's Coulda Shoulda Woulda 11 1270 16 28 127

34 Obriens  You Me and Andy 11 1228 16 28 129

35 Brew & Cue Ghosted 11 1220 16 28 124

36 Luckeys Taking the Piss 10 1149 16 24 117

37 Wetlands #2 11 1376 14 30 144

38 Alibi No Worries We Have an Alibi 11 1264 13 31 126

39 Side Pocket #1 11 1239 10 34 137

40 Sonny's Cue Chicas 10 861 9 31 82

41 Quackers #1 11 1176 8 36 120

42 Duck Bar & Grill Lucky Duck Shots 10 808 6 34 77

43 Sonny's Triple J's 9 925 5 31 93

44 Sonny's Hot Pockets 9 694 3 33 66



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 8/20/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9BB

Sonja Benkis Alibi Balls are Us 10 399 42 48 4 0 0

Danny Nielsen 10 516 56 34 6 0 0

Judy Reaves 10 441 48 42 5 0 0

Martin Greig Alibi No Worries We Have an Alibi 10 429 44 46 5 1 1

Michelle McDonald 11 330 32 67 3 0 0

Wendy Dickover 9 362 36 45 4 0 0

Ken Cox Alibi Tres Borrachos 8 505 55 17 7 3 1

Linn Petty 10 577 63 27 6 2 0

Luke Watts 9 481 49 32 6 2 0

Josh Jensen Brew & Cue Ghosted 11 494 53 46 5 0 0

Jake Schneider 9 280 27 54 3 0 0

Josiah Abbe 11 357 35 64 4 0 0

Lee Brohel Brew & Cue T.L.O.E 9 432 48 33 5 1 4

Ray Sibert 9 521 55 26 6 2 0

Theron Beckes 10 480 49 41 5 3 2

Ed Ebbesen Centennial Steak House #1 10 341 31 59 4 0 1

Keith Simonson 9 474 50 31 6 1 0

Roger Crowder 6 249 24 30 5 0 0

Phyllis Laderer Centennial Steak House #2 11 499 51 48 5 1 1

Bonnie Mahaffey 11 422 43 56 4 0 0

Diane Krause 10 466 45 45 5 1 0

Ian Sharp Centennial Steak House DILLIGAF 11 632 68 31 6 3 1

Anthony Shipley 10 565 59 31 6 1 3

Tyler Shields 7 368 40 23 6 0 1

Mike Shipley 4 207 23 13 6 1 0

Don Hammett Centennial Steak House Just the Tip 7 287 28 35 5 1 1

Joe Perrott 9 404 44 37 5 1 2

Lane Littlefield 11 441 47 52 4 0 1

Alex Davidson 3 38 3 24 1 0 0

Lora Sharp Centennial Steak House Susan's Peeps 8 350 34 38 5 0 1

Angel Modaff 8 442 48 24 6 0 0

Julie Goodman 1 16 1 8 10 0 0

Susan Preston 8 435 45 27 6 1 1

Brian Kingsley Duck Bar & Grill Duck Farts 10 519 54 36 6 0 1

Dave Lilly 8 339 33 39 5 0 1

Garry Wolfe 9 394 43 38 5 0 0

Mark Jones 6 307 32 22 6 1 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 8/20/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9BB

Lorri McKinzie Duck Bar & Grill Lucky Duck Shots 10 233 20 70 3 0 0

Karen O'Neil 10 259 24 66 3 0 0

Les Cannon 10 316 33 57 4 0 1

Ryan Huntoon Firs Lanes Bipooler 12 622 64 44 6 0 0

Kadan Huntoon 7 191 17 46 3 0 0

Joel Rice 9 477 50 31 6 2 1

Shelly Huntoon 2 65 7 11 4 0 0

Jeremy Welch Horse Head #1 11 604 66 33 6 0 1

Bryant Holmes 11 555 59 40 6 0 0

Steven Jolly 11 563 64 35 6 0 1

Adrian Salge Horse Head #2 11 568 59 40 6 1 1

August Turner 1 40 4 5 10 0 0

Nathan Ammann 10 406 44 46 5 0 2

Wes Adams 2 81 7 11 5 0 0

Chris Baker 7 230 22 41 4 0 0

Kelley McMinn Horse Head Baby Dinosaurs 10 398 39 51 4 0 1

Andrena Browne 10 508 50 40 6 0 1

Jillian Patras 11 414 42 57 4 0 0

Jana West Jackalope #1 11 469 47 52 5 1 2

Steve Lowney 11 404 38 61 4 0 1

Tim Green 11 517 54 45 5 0 2

Pam Haggard Jamason 9ballfrks 9 355 37 44 4 0 0

Bill Clotere 2 153 16 2 9 1 0

Lana Jinger 10 425 45 45 5 0 1

Tamara Ash-Fleck 10 424 43 47 5 0 1

Fred Trevino Luckeys Just Have Fun 7 310 28 35 5 0 0

Danny Wahyudi 8 362 40 32 5 0 1

Gary Maxwell 8 395 41 31 5 2 1

Leif Oneal 7 350 34 23 6 0 0

Jacob Fanning 6 314 33 21 6 0 0

Russell Cearley Luckeys LCC 10 607 70 20 7 3 2

Josh Thomashefsky 11 681 75 24 7 2 0

Sheldon Lebow 11 684 73 26 7 4 1

Brock Baines Luckeys Taking the Piss 10 459 49 41 5 0 1

Adam Bouris 10 358 36 54 4 0 2

Rhiannon Maricle 10 332 32 58 4 0 1

Mike Norris Mohawk 1 Arm Bandit & Co. 11 532 56 43 5 1 1

Arthur Russon 11 533 56 43 5 1 1

Brad Carlson 11 618 64 35 6 0 1



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 8/20/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9BB

Leland Shew Mohawk Spider Monkeys 9 460 48 33 6 3 4

Hank Duren 10 497 51 39 6 3 0

Stephen Tindall 10 467 47 43 5 1 1

Luke Fisher Obriens  You Me and Andy 10 391 39 51 4 1 0

Andy Carston 9 443 48 33 5 0 2

Annmarie Jenkis 11 272 30 69 3 0 0

Natasha Russell Obriens 9Up 9 Down 8 314 33 39 4 0 0

Chris Kramer 9 461 49 32 6 0 1

Nathan Kinney 7 301 30 33 5 0 1

Nate Russell 9 452 46 35 6 1 2

Laura Smith Quackers NaAssty B's 9 320 35 46 4 0 1

Juli Dewalt 8 265 27 45 4 0 0

Megan Sasso 9 430 44 37 5 1 1

Sara Moore 6 237 25 29 4 0 0

Justin Huepenbecker Quackers #1 10 413 43 47 5 0 1

Donny Hubbarb 6 203 21 33 4 0 0

Max Hickey 6 141 12 42 3 0 0

Terry Crane 9 344 35 46 4 0 1

Garrett Craig Quackers Quackers 5 240 23 22 5 0 0

Matt Lanning 10 579 62 28 6 0 2

Tyler Green 10 359 37 53 4 0 1

Bill Kanatzar 3 113 11 16 4 0 1

Dayle Stroup Side Pocket #1 8 283 27 45 4 0 1

Clifford Beard 10 360 38 52 4 0 0

Miguel Scott 12 523 53 55 5 1 0

Clint Means 6 176 16 38 3 0 0

Jenifer Parks Side Pocket Broom Stix 11 557 60 39 6 0 0

Amy Waldorf 8 253 23 49 4 0 0

Cheryl Millican 10 411 43 47 5 0 0

Darcy Williams 6 312 32 22 6 0 0

Tina Wolf Side Pocket Glee Some Three Some 11 439 48 51 4 0 1

Ellie Christensen 11 395 39 60 4 0 0

Kim Cuellar 10 390 43 47 4 0 0

Dwayne Crabtree Sonny's Coulda Shoulda Woulda 11 576 61 36 6 0 2

Annie Hanson 10 311 30 60 3 0 0

Rozena Harmon 11 338 32 67 3 0 0

Gloria Salpino Sonny's Cue Chicas 9 254 22 59 3 0 0

Erica Trent 6 140 12 42 3 0 0

Joy Maxwell 7 235 26 37 4 0 0

Nini Lucyana 7 184 17 46 3 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Stats for 8/20/18

PLAYERS TEAM WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9BB

Carolyn Thorsen Sonny's Hot Pockets 9 249 25 55 3 0 0

Ilene Mudie 9 201 17 64 2 0 0

Jody Jolley 10 273 28 62 3 0 0

Mike Johnson Sonny's Sons of Billiards 9 474 48 33 6 0 1

Eric Blundell 8 527 55 17 7 4 2

Jake Phillips 9 394 38 43 5 0 2

Jeff Potter Sonny's Triple J's 9 239 24 57 3 0 0

Jason Dietz 10 319 31 59 4 0 1

Jason Ravlin 6 224 21 33 4 0 0

Tracy Dietz 5 149 15 30 3 0 1

Zach Hardy The Keg Misfits 11 458 48 51 5 0 2

Dan Maricle 7 248 25 38 4 0 1

Mike DeMarco 11 378 41 58 4 0 2

Garrett Elkington 10 411 43 47 5 0 2

Ken Welch Twisted Duck Misspent Trio 9 559 58 23 7 2 2

Brandon Crum 3 152 16 11 6 0 1

Danny deFeniks 7 513 55 17 7 5 1

Joaquin Ada 9 487 57 24 6 0 0

Tony Bloom 7 394 41 22 6 0 1

Jenny Blackstone Twisted Duck Sticking Together 11 428 48 51 4 0 0

Annette Sherman 10 405 43 47 5 0 0

Derrick Blackman 9 462 52 29 6 0 0

Ray Lingenfelter Wetlands NDGB 6 355 37 17 7 4 0

Dan Koch 8 427 42 30 6 1 0

Don Dixon 7 197 20 43 3 0 1

Nick Clough 3 77 7 20 3 0 1

Scott Masson 8 254 25 47 4 0 0

Chad Newby Wetlands #2 9 402 42 39 5 0 0

David Bowlsby 10 409 41 49 5 0 1

Emmanuel Hargrove 8 321 35 37 4 0 0

Brandon Richey White Horse Not Perfect 11 480 49 50 5 2 0

Matt Thomas 11 423 43 56 4 0 0

Tyler Barto 10 418 43 47 5 1 0

Danny Yaroma White Horse Just Pool'n Around 11 565 59 40 6 1 1

Dan Hollywood Beltran 11 674 69 30 7 4 1

Greg McClellan 6 304 33 18 6 1 2

Becki Potter White Horse #1 9 336 37 44 4 0 0

Rick Emmons 11 488 50 49 5 0 1

Tori Cutler 11 476 50 49 5 0 2



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 8/20/18 

R PLAYERS WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9-BB

1 Eric Blundell 8 527 55 17 7.32 4 2

2 Danny deFeniks 7 513 55 17 7.13 5 1

3 Ken Cox 8 505 55 17 7.01 3 1

4 Sheldon Lebow 11 684 73 26 6.91 4 1

5 Ken Welch 9 559 58 23 6.90 2 2

6 Josh Thomashefsky 11 681 75 24 6.88 2 0

7 Dan Hollywood Beltran 11 674 69 30 6.81 4 1

8 Russell Cearley 10 607 70 20 6.74 3 2

9 Ray Lingenfelter 6 355 37 17 6.57 4 0

10 Matt Lanning 10 579 62 28 6.43 0 2

11 Ray Sibert 9 521 55 26 6.43 2 0

12 Linn Petty 10 577 63 27 6.41 2 0

13 Ian Sharp 11 632 68 31 6.38 3 1

14 Anthony Shipley 10 565 59 31 6.28 1 3

15 Tony Bloom 7 394 41 22 6.25 0 1

16 Brad Carlson 11 618 64 35 6.24 0 1

17 Leif Oneal 7 350 34 23 6.14 0 0

18 Angel Modaff 8 442 48 24 6.14 0 0

19 Jeremy Welch 11 604 66 33 6.10 0 1

20 Susan Preston 8 435 45 27 6.04 1 1

21 Joaquin Ada 9 487 57 24 6.01 0 0

22 Greg McClellan 6 304 33 18 5.96 1 2

23 Luke Watts 9 481 49 32 5.94 2 0

24 Dwayne Crabtree 11 576 61 36 5.94 0 2

25 Dan Koch 8 427 42 30 5.93 1 0

26 Joel Rice 9 477 50 31 5.89 2 1

27 Cindy Rosenthal 4 211 23 13 5.86 0 0

28 Keith Simonson 9 474 50 31 5.85 1 0

29 Mike Johnson 9 474 48 33 5.85 0 1

30 Tyler Shields 7 368 40 23 5.84 0 1

31 Jacob Fanning 6 314 33 21 5.81 0 0

32 Darcy Williams 6 312 32 22 5.78 0 0

33 Brian Kingsley 10 519 54 36 5.77 0 1

34 Ryan Huntoon 12 622 64 44 5.76 0 0

35 Mike Shipley 4 207 23 13 5.75 1 0

36 Adrian Salge 11 568 59 40 5.74 1 1

37 Danny Nielsen 10 516 56 34 5.73 0 0

38 Danny Yaroma 11 565 59 40 5.71 1 1

39 Derrick Blackman 9 462 52 29 5.70 0 0

40 Chris Kramer 9 461 49 32 5.69 0 1

41 Steven Jolly 11 563 64 35 5.69 0 1

42 Mark Jones 6 307 32 22 5.69 1 0

43 Leland Shew 9 460 48 33 5.68 3 4

44 Andrena Browne 10 508 50 40 5.64 0 1

45 Jenifer Parks 11 557 60 39 5.63 0 0

46 Bryant Holmes 11 555 59 40 5.61 0 0

47 Nate Russell 9 452 46 35 5.58 1 2

48 Hank Duren 10 497 51 39 5.52 3 0

49 Gary Maxwell 8 395 41 31 5.49 2 1

50 Andy Carston 9 443 48 33 5.47 0 2



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 8/20/18 

R PLAYERS WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9-BB

51 Arthur Russon 11 533 56 43 5.38 1 1

52 Mike Norris 11 532 56 43 5.37 1 1

53 Theron Beckes 10 480 49 41 5.33 3 2

54 Lee Brohel 9 432 48 33 5.33 1 4

55 Garrett Craig 5 240 23 22 5.33 0 0

56 Megan Sasso 9 430 44 37 5.31 1 1

57 Tim Green 11 517 54 45 5.22 0 2

58 Stephen Tindall 10 467 47 43 5.19 1 1

59 Diane Krause 10 466 45 45 5.18 1 0

60 Brock Baines 10 459 49 41 5.10 0 1

61 Phyllis Laderer 11 499 51 48 5.04 1 1

62 Danny Wahyudi 8 362 40 32 5.03 0 1

63 Josh Jensen 11 494 53 46 4.99 0 0

64 Joe Perrott 9 404 44 37 4.99 1 2

65 Chad Newby 9 402 42 39 4.96 0 0

66 Rick Emmons 11 488 50 49 4.93 0 1

67 Fred Trevino 7 310 28 35 4.92 0 0

68 Judy Reaves 10 441 48 42 4.90 0 0

69 Guillermo Perales 5 219 24 21 4.87 0 0

70 Garry Wolfe 9 394 43 38 4.86 0 0

71 Jake Phillips 9 394 38 43 4.86 0 2

72 Lora Sharp 8 350 34 38 4.86 0 1

73 Brandon Richey 11 480 49 50 4.85 2 0

74 Miguel Scott 12 523 53 55 4.84 1 0

75 Tori Cutler 11 476 50 49 4.81 0 2

76 Nathan Kinney 7 301 30 33 4.78 0 1

77 Martin Greig 10 429 44 46 4.77 1 1

78 Jana West 11 469 47 52 4.74 1 2

79 Lana Jinger 10 425 45 45 4.72 0 1

80 Tamara Ash-Fleck 10 424 43 47 4.71 0 1

81 Dave Lilly 8 339 33 39 4.71 0 1

82 Tyler Barto 10 418 43 47 4.64 1 0

83 Zach Hardy 11 458 48 51 4.63 0 2

84 Kimberly Katzenberger 7 291 30 33 4.62 0 0

85 Roger Crowder 6 249 24 30 4.61 0 0

86 Justin Huepenbecker 10 413 43 47 4.59 0 1

87 Cheryl Millican 10 411 43 47 4.57 0 0

88 Garrett Elkington 10 411 43 47 4.57 0 2

89 Don Hammett 7 287 28 35 4.56 1 1

90 David Bowlsby 10 409 41 49 4.54 0 1

91 Nathan Ammann 10 406 44 46 4.51 0 2

92 Annette Sherman 10 405 43 47 4.50 0 0

93 Wendy Dickover 9 362 36 45 4.47 0 0

94 Emmanuel Hargrove 8 321 35 37 4.46 0 0

95 Lane Littlefield 11 441 47 52 4.45 0 1

96 Tina Wolf 11 439 48 51 4.43 0 1

97 Sonja Benkis 10 399 42 48 4.43 0 0

98 Kelley McMinn 10 398 39 51 4.42 0 1

99 Sara Moore 6 237 25 29 4.39 0 0

100 Pam Haggard 9 355 37 44 4.38 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 8/20/18 

R PLAYERS WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9-BB

101 Natasha Russell 8 314 33 39 4.36 0 0

102 Luke Fisher 10 391 39 51 4.34 1 0

103 Kim Cuellar 10 390 43 47 4.33 0 0

104 Jenny Blackstone 11 428 48 51 4.32 0 0

105 Matt Thomas 11 423 43 56 4.27 0 0

106 Bonnie Mahaffey 11 422 43 56 4.26 0 0

107 Terry Crane 9 344 35 46 4.25 0 1

108 Jillian Patras 11 414 42 57 4.18 0 0

109 Becki Potter 9 336 37 44 4.15 0 0

110 Jason Ravlin 6 224 21 33 4.15 0 0

111 Steve Lowney 11 404 38 61 4.08 0 1

112 Clifford Beard 10 360 38 52 4.00 0 0

113 Ellie Christensen 11 395 39 60 3.99 0 0

114 Tyler Green 10 359 37 53 3.99 0 1

115 Adam Bouris 10 358 36 54 3.98 0 2

116 Laura Smith 9 320 35 46 3.95 0 1

117 Dan Maricle 7 248 25 38 3.94 0 1

118 Dayle Stroup 8 283 27 45 3.93 0 1

119 Mike DeMarco 11 378 41 58 3.82 0 2

120 Ed Ebbesen 10 341 31 59 3.79 0 1

121 Donny Hubbarb 6 203 21 33 3.76 0 0

122 Joy Maxwell 7 235 26 37 3.73 0 0

123 Steve Shirley 4 133 14 22 3.69 0 0

124 Rhiannon Maricle 10 332 32 58 3.69 0 1

125 Juli Dewalt 8 265 27 45 3.68 0 0

126 Chris Baker 7 230 22 41 3.65 0 0

127 Josiah Abbe 11 357 35 64 3.61 0 0

128 Tonia Gauche 5 161 17 28 3.58 0 0

129 Jason Dietz 10 319 31 59 3.54 0 1

130 Scott Masson 8 254 25 47 3.53 0 0

131 Amy Waldorf 8 253 23 49 3.51 0 0

132 Les Cannon 10 316 33 57 3.51 0 1

133 Jake Schneider 9 280 27 54 3.46 0 0

134 Annie Hanson 10 311 30 60 3.46 0 0

135 Rozena Harmon 11 338 32 67 3.41 0 0

136 Michelle McDonald 11 330 32 67 3.33 0 0

137 Tracy Dietz 5 149 15 30 3.31 0 1

138 Clint Means 6 176 16 38 3.26 0 0

139 Gloria Salpino 9 254 22 59 3.14 0 0

140 Don Dixon 7 197 20 43 3.13 0 1

141 Carolyn Thorsen 9 249 25 55 3.11 0 0

142 Jody Jolley 10 273 28 62 3.03 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

Current Standings for 8/20/18 

R PLAYERS WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVE ERO 9-BB

143 Kadan Huntoon 7 191 17 46 3.03 0 0

144 Jeff Potter 9 239 24 57 2.95 0 0

145 Nini Lucyana 7 184 17 46 2.92 0 0

146 Karen O'Neil 10 259 24 66 2.88 0 0

147 Annmarie Jenkis 11 272 30 69 2.75 0 0

148 Max Hickey 6 141 12 42 2.61 0 0

149 Erica Trent 6 140 12 42 2.59 0 0

150 Lorri McKinzie 10 233 20 70 2.59 0 0

151 Ilene Mudie 9 201 17 64 2.48 0 0



Emerald Valley BCA

PLAYER WEEKS POINTS G WON G LOST AVERAGE ERO 9BB

Bob Red 3 197 21 6 7.30 0 0

Cindy Rosenthal 4 211 23 13 5.86 0 0

Garrett Smith 3 159 17 10 5.89 0 1

Guillermo Perales 5 219 24 21 4.87 0 0

Jesse Waymire 3 143 14 13 5.30 0 0

John Tatum 3 104 9 18 3.85 0 0

Jun Gabriell 2 75 9 9 4.17 0 0

Kimberly Katzenberger 7 291 30 33 4.62 0 0

Martin Thurber 1 82 9 0 10.00 0 0

Sami Abbitt 2 93 11 7 5.17 0 0

Steve Shirley 4 133 14 22 3.69 0 0

Tonia Gauche 5 161 17 28 3.58 0 0

SUBSTITUTES


